

New Case no. 58056/16

FIR no.430/16

State Vs. Chirag

PS : Tilak Nagar

**15.12.2016**

Present : Ld. Substitute Addl. PP Shri Alok Saxena for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Tajinder Kaur and Sh. Ramesh Kumar Ld. Counsels  
for accused Rajan.

Ms. A. Shingal & Ms. Mamta Kumari Ld. Counsels for  
accused Chirag.

PW1 examined in chief, cross examination Nil, opportunity given.

PW2 examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Complainant Jyoti is also present. Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State  
submits that the complainant is a material witness and he has not  
studied the case file and Regular Addl. PP of this court is on leave.

In the facts and circumstances, witness discharged unexamined.

Be put up for prosecution evidence on 07.02.2017.

**(Jagdish Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi**  
**15.12.2016**