

**FIR No. 430/2016**  
**PS : Tilak Nagar**  
**State Vs. Chirag**  
**No.58056/2016**

05.04.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) Ms Suchitra Singh, for State.  
Ms Mamta Ld CI for accused Chirag.  
Ms Tajender Kaur Ld CI for accused Rajan.  
Both the accused in J/C.

PW3 and PW4 examined, cross examined on behalf of  
both the accused and discharged.

PW Jyoti present but Ld Addl PP ( Substitute) submits  
that Regular PP is on leave and she cannot examined this  
witness in the absence of IO.

Be put upon 25.05.2017 for RPE.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
05.04.2017