

New Case no. 58056/16

FIR no.430/16

State Vs. Chirag

PS : Tilak Nagar

**25.05.2017**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Ms. Tajinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.

Ms. A. Shingal and Ms. Mamta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chirag.

PW5 Jyoti examined in chief, cross examined on behalf of accused persons, discharged.

One another witness PW HC Sumer Singh is also present but it is lunch time.

Be put up after lunch today.

**(Jagdish Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi**  
**25.05.2017**

**25.05.2017**

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Ms. Tajinder Kaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.

Ms. A. Shingal and Ms. Mamta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chirag.

PW6 HC Sumer Singh examined, cross examined on behalf of accused Chirag, cross examination nil on behalf of accused Rajan,

however, opportunity given.

Be put up on 04.08.2017 for RPE. PW Ravi Bhalla and Duty Officer be summoned for next date of hearing.

**(Jagdish Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi**  
**25.05.2017**