

New Case no. 58056/16

FIR no.430/16

State Vs. Chirag

PS : Tilak Nagar

04.08.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.

Ms. Mamta and A. Shingal, Ld. Counsels for accused
Chirag.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sh. Vineet Jain. It
be taken on record.

PW7 & PW8 examined and cross examined on behalf of both
accused persons.

One another witness Ravi Bhalla is present in the Court and
submits that he has received a call from his home after reaching the
court that grand-mother-in-law (dadiya saas) of his son has expired and
he has to go there. He is discharged in these circumstances.

Be put up on 13.10.2017 for RPE.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
04.08.2017