

**FIR No. 430/16**  
**PS : Tilak Nagar**  
**State Vs Chirag & Ors**  
**No.58056/16**

13.10.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kr Srivastava, for State.  
Accused Rajan produced in J/C  
Accused Chirag not produced from J/C

Issue P/W for production of accused Chirag on the  
next date.

Ct Sunil present. He submits that his name has been  
inadvertently added in the list of witnesses as he has not done  
photography in this case and it was HC Dalip who has done  
photography in this case.

Advocate are abstain from work.

Be put upon 15.12.2017 .

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
13.10.2017