

FIR No. 430/2016
PS : Tilak Nagar
State Vs Chirag
No.58056

13.02.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.
Both the accused in J/C.
Ms Mamta Kumari Ld CI for accsued Chirag.
Ms Deepa Yadav proxy for Sh Vineet Jain Ld
CI for accused Rajan.

PW9 and PW 10 examined in chief, cross
examined on behalf of accused Chiraj. Cross examination on
behalf of accused Rajan deferred on the request of proxy
counsel who has submitted that main counsel is not present
being busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Be put upon 02.04.2018 for cross examination of
both the witnesses.

IO present but Ld Addl PP submits that he will
examine the IO after examination of public witnesses.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
13.02.2018