

New Case no. 58056/16

FIR no.430/16

State Vs. Chirag

PS : Tilak Nagar

02.04.2018

Present : Sh. Ravi Shekhar Mangal Murti, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail.

Sh. Vinit Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.

Ms. Mamta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chirag.

PW9 recalled for cross examination on behalf of accused Rajan.

Cross examined and discharged.

One another witness Jaipal is present who has also to be cross examined on behalf of accused Rajan. But counsel for accused Rajan submits that he is unable to cross examine this witness today as he has to go to Dwarka Court in an urgent matter and it is 2:45 PM. In the given circumstances, witness is discharged unexamined today and he is bound down for next date of hearing.

Be put up on 24.05.2018 for prosecution evidence.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
02.04.2018