

New Case no. 58056/16

FIR no.430/16

State Vs. Chirag

PS : Tilak Nagar

10.01.2019

Present : Ms. Rita, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Vinit Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.

Ms. Mamta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chirag.

Witness Sunny @ Chiddi present but Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for State brought to my notice that this witness has not been served on the summons being issued to him rather report received that he is not residing at the address on which summons were issued. The witness is not having any ID. IO of the case is also not present.

In the given circumstances, the witness is discharged unexamined. Witness Sunny @ Chiddi is bound down for next date of hearing.

Witness Ashok Kumar has not appeared despite repeated calls since morning. Let a notice U/s 350 Cr.PC be issued against him through the concerned SHO.

IO Inspector Raj Kumar is served but has not appeared. No reasonable cause put forth for exemption. Let a notice U/s 350 Cr.PC be issued against him through the concerned SHO.

FSL report not received so far. The FSL Director has reported that the report of FSL shall be furnished by 28.02.2019. Let report be

Page 2

filed and copy of the order be sent to Director FSL as well as to the SHO concerned.

Be put up on 28.02.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
10.01.2019