

**New Case No. 57409/2014**  
**FIR No. 470/14**  
**PS : Paschim Vihar**  
**State Vs. Sanjeevan Kaur**

28.02.2019

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ram Pyara for State.  
All accused on bail with Proxy counsel Sh. Mohd Sarfaraz for counsel Sh. Parveen Suri.  
IO/ACP Sh Pradeep Kumar.

No PW is present today.

Summons of SI Rajender Singh received back unserved with the report that he is stated to have gone to attend marriage of his nephew. Summons sent to complainant Ms. Abhilasha Chahliya received back unserved with the report that premises was found locked.

Perusal of the record reveals that earlier also, complainant has not appeared on one pretext or the other.

In these circumstances, let both these witnesses be summoned again through SHO concerned. SHO is directed to ensure the presence of complainant on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.05.2019.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
28.02.2019