

New Case no. 58056/16

State Vs. Chirag

FIR no. 430/16

PS : Tilak Nagar

11.04.2019

Present : Sh.Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Ms. Mamta, Ld Counsel for accused Chirag.

Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld Counsel for accused Rajan.

IO Insp. Raj Kumar in person.

IO has filed FSL report alongwith sealed parcel. Copy of FSL report supplied. Ld Counsel for accused persons seek copy of instrument in the parcel. The parcel shall be opened on the next date in the presence of IO who has left the Court after taking due permission on the ground that due to arrangement qua election in area.

PW Ashok and Sunny are present and discharged unexamined as no time left. They are bound down for next date.

IO and MHC(M) be called for next date.

Put up for PE on 15.05.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-03, West/THC/Delhi
11.04.2019