

New Case no.58056/16

State Vs. Chirag

FIR no.430/16

PS : Tilak Nagar

15.05.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Chirag produced from JC with Ms. Mamta,  
Ld. counsel.  
Accused Rajan produced from JC with Sh. Vineet  
Jain, Ld. counsel.

PW-12 Ashok Kumar is examined and discharged.

Witness Sunny is present but not examined as  
Ld. counsel for state wants to examine him in the presence of IO  
ascertain clarifications are required by Ld. Addl. PP. Witness Sunny is  
discharged unexamined.

IO and witness Sunny be called for the next date.

Put up for PE on 22.07.2019.

(Pooran Chand)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
15.05.2019