

New Case no.58056/2016
State Vs.Chirag and another
FIR no.430/2016
PS :Tilak Nagar

09.09.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Accused Chirag produced from JC with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Mamta.
Accused Rajan produced from JC with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Vineet Jain.
IO/Inspector Raj Kumar in person.
PW-13 Sunny @ Chiddi is present with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Rajiv Kumar.

PW-13 Sunny @ Chiddi is present, examined and
discharged.

Let witness at serial no. 6 and 8, MHC(M) and IO be
called for next date.

Put up for PE on 17.10.2019.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
09.09.2019