

New Case No. 58056/16
FIR No. 430/16
PS : Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Chirag & Anr.

17.10.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chirag produced from J.C with Ld.
Counsel Ms. Mamta.
Accused Rajan produced from J.C with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Vineet Jain.

Summons sent to PWs Anil and Dushyant received back unserved with the report that they have left the given address. Let both these witnesses be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.12.2019.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
17.10.2019