

New Case no.58056/2016

State Vs. Chirag

FIR no.430/2016

PS :Tilak Nagar

14.02.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused produced from JC with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Vineet Jain and Ms. Mamta.

PW-15 Nitish present, examined and discharged.

Summon of PW Dushyant received unserved with the  
report that he is not residing at the given address. Issue fresh summons  
against PW Dushyant for next date through IO/SHO.

Ct. Sunil present and discharged at the request of Ld.  
State Counsel as HC Dilip, No. 66/West is the photographer and be  
called for next date. Ct. Sunil be deleted from array of list of witnesses as  
he has no role in this case.

Put up for PE on 20.03.2020.

Let PWs at serial no. 8, 10, 11, HC Dilip, IO and  
MHC(M) be called for next date.

(Pooran Chand)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
14.02.2020