

**New Case No. 58056/16**  
**FIR No. 430/16**  
**PS : Tilak Nagar**  
**State Vs. Chirag**

20.03.2020

Present : Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused not produced from J.C.

In view of the outbreak of Covid-19 Corona virus and the directions passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in this regard vide No. 79/RGDHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020, no adverse order is being passed and matter is adjourned.

Renotify for purpose fixed on 24.04.2020.

Issue P/W of accused for the said date.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
20.03.2020