

SC no.58056/2016
State Vs. Chirag and another
FIR no.430/2016
PS : Tilak Nagar
u/s.302/34 IPC

08.09.2021

File taken up pursuant to the computer generated circular/duty roaster dated 23.07.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vineet Jain, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.
Accused Chirag not produced from JC.

At the oral request of Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan, his personal appearance is exempted for today only.

Let production warrant be issued against accused Chirag to produce his before this court on next date.

Put up for PE on 26.11.2021.

Let material witnesses, IO and MHC(M), if any be called for next date.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
08.09.2021