

**SC no.58056/2016**  
**State Vs.Chirag and another**  
**FIR no.430/2016**  
**PS :Tilak Nagar**  
**u/s. 302/34 IPC**

26.11.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Rajan present on interim bail with Ld. Counsel  
Sh. Vineet Jain.  
Accused Chirag not produced from JC.

No PW present.

Production warrant of accused Chirag received with the report that he was on interim bail from 22.05.2021 and not has not surrender till date.

Since accused Chirag being on interim bail has not appeared before this court, let NBW be issued against accused Chirag for next date to show cause why he has not appeared before this court today.

Summon of PW Dushyant received with the report that he is not residing at the given address.

PW HC Dilip not present despite service.

Let summon of PW Dushyant be served through IO for next date.

PW HC Dilip be also called for next date.

Put up for PE on 08.02.2022.

Let IO and MHC(M) with case property, if any, be called for next date.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**26.11.2021**