

SC no.58056/2016
State Vs.Chirag
FIR no.430/2016
PS : Tilak Nagar

08.02.2022

The present matter is taken up today through video conferencing pursuant to office order no.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi and endorsed vide order no. 533-617/Admn./PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.
Accused Rajan present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vineet Jain through VC.
PW Dushyant Kumar present in person.
Accused Chirag not produced from JC.

Issue production warrant against accused Chirag for next date.

Put up for production of accused and for further proceedings on

21.04.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
08.02.2022