

SC no.58056/2016
State Vs.Chirag and another
FIR no.430/2016
PS : Tilak Nagar
u/s.302/34 IPC

21.04.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajan present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vineet Jain.
Accused Chirag produced from JC.

Let case be re-notified for PE in terms of order dated 26.11.2021 for

23.08.2022.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
21.04.2022