

Case no. 58056/2016

FIR no. 430/2016

State Vs. Chirag

PS : Tilak Nagar

23.08.2022

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajan on bail with Sh. Nikhil Tuteja, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Chirag from JC with Sh. S.P. Sharma, Ld.
Counsel.

PW-16 Sh. Dushyant Kumar is examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Let material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property (if
any) be called for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on **21.11.2022**.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
23.08.2022