

SC NO. 58056/2016
STATE Vs. CHIRAG
FIR NO. 430 /2016
PS TilakNagar
U/s 302/34 IPC

21.11.2022

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajan is present on bail alongwith Ld
proxy Counsel Sh. Shubham Gupta.
Accused Chirag is produced from J/C alongwith Ld.
Counsel Sh. S.P. Sharma.

PW-17 Dr. Sanjay is present, examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

Summons sent to PW/Dr. Kamal Kant Jain received
back unserved.

A court notice be issued to concerned M.S. to
depute any doctor, who is conversant with the handwriting and
signatures of Dr. Kamal Kant Jain (who prepared the present
MLC). Copy of MLC as well as this order sheet be annexed
alongwith the court notice. Court notice shall be returnable on
the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.02.2023**. **Let remaining
unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be
summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
21.11.2022