

SC NO. 58056/2016
STATE Vs. CHIRAG
FIR NO. 430 /2016
PS (Tilak Nagar)

09.10.2023

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from J/C
alongwith Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Gaurav, Ld Counsel for accused Chirag.

Put up for purpose fixed on 15.12.2023.

(READER)
09.10.2023