

SC NO. 58056/2016
STATE Vs. CHIRAG AND ANR
FIR NO. 430/2016
PS (Tilak Nagar)

15.12.2023

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from J/C.
Sh. Gaurav Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Chirag.
Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajan.

PW-18 Dr. B.N. Mishra is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/Dr. Sanjeev has sent a request. He be summoned again for the NDOH.

PW SI Davinder has not appeared despite repeated calls since morning. Issue B/Ws against him through DCP concerned in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 05.03.2024. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
15.12.2023