

**SC No. 58056/16**  
**State Vs Chirag and Rajan**  
**FIR No. 430/16**  
**PS: Tilak Nagar**  
**U/s 302/34**

**05.03.2024**

**Present: None for State**

**Accused Chirag in JC along with counsel.**

**Accused Rajan on bail along with proxy counsel .**

**No PW is present. Now to come up on 21.5.2024 for PE**

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**05.03.2024**