

**STATE VS. CHIRAG**  
**SC 58056/2016**  
**FIR 430/2016**  
**PS TILAK NAGAR**

21.08.2024

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Id.Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rajan present on bail.

Accused Chirag produced from JC

PW Dr.Rajesh Kohli, present but discharged unexamined at request of Id.Addl.PP for State. No other PW is present.

Put up on **08.11.2024** for **PE**.

**(AMBIKA SINGH)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
**21.08.2024**