

CNR NO. DLWT01-006614-2016
SC NO. 58056/2016
STATE Vs. CHIRAG
FIR NO. 430/2016
PS (Tilak Nagar)
U/s 302/34 IPC

03.02.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused Chirag is produced from J/C through VC.

Accused Rajan is present on bail.

Matter is fixed for PE. However, no PW is present today.

In view thereof, matter is adjourned for today.

Put up for PE on **02.05.2025**. **Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
03.02.2025