

CNR NO. DLWT01-006614-2016  
SC NO. 58056/2016  
STATE Vs. CHIRAG  
FIR NO. 430/2016  
PS (Tilak Nagar)  
U/s 302 IPC

26.04.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. PP for the State.

Accused Chirag is not produced from J/C.

Accused Rajat is absent.

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, no PW is present today.

Issue production warrants against the accused Chirag for the NDOH.

Issue court notice to the accused Rajat to appear in person for the NDOH.

**Put up for PE on 02.05.2025. Let remaining unexamined witnesses alongwith case property, if any be summoned for the date fixed.**

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
26.04.2025