

CNR No. DLWT01-006614-2016

SC No.58056/2016

FIR No.430/2016

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Chirag & Anr.

u/s 302/34 IPC

02.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused Chirag produced from JC.

Accused Rajan present on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons sent to the witnesses received back served however, no PW is present for examination.

Witness Insp. Davinder and Dr. Vineet has sought exemption and no exemption has been sought on behalf of witness Ct. Vimlesh.

Issueailable warrants against the witness Ct. Vimlesh in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety in the like amount returnable for the NDOH.

In these circumstances, matter stands adjourned for today.

Re-list the matter now for PE on 13.05.2025. Let material witnesses be summoned for NDOH along with MHC(M) with case property, if any.

AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
02.05.2025