

CNR No. DLWT01-006614/2016

SC No.58056/2016

FIR No.430/2016

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Chirag & Anr.

u/s 302/34 IPC

13.05.2025

Present : Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Mayank Jain, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rajan.
IO/ACP Raj Kumar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Witness ASI Vimlesh Kumar is present. He is
examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW-19.

No other PW is present.

Re-list the matter now on 13.08.2025 for PE. Let the
material witnesses and MHC (M) with case property be
summoned.

AMBIKA SINGH
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
13.05.2025