

CNR No. DLWT01-006614-2016

SC No.58056/2016

FIR No.430/2016

PS Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Chirag & Anr.

u/s 302/34 IPC

13.08.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
accused Chirag.  
Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused Rajan.  
Accused Chirag not produced from JC.  
*(Issue P/W for NDOH)*  
Accused Rajan present on bail.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW/Insp. Raj Kumar received back served. However, he is not present and a request for exemption has been moved. The same stands allowed for today.  
***He be summoned for NDOH.***

PW SI Rajpal Meena is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as one accused is not being produced from JC today. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Summons issued to PW/SI Davinder received back served. However, he is not present. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.**

Summons sent to Dr. Vineet received back with report that he is on study leave for three years. However, perusal of the MLC reveals that the same already been proved by CMO

PW-17/Dr. Sanjay as Ex. PW-17/A. Therefore, there is not requirement of calling Dr. Vineet as witness in the present case.

Accordingly, he is ***dropped*** from the list of witness.

Put up on 27.08.2025 for PE. MHC (M) with case property be summoned.

**VINEET KUMAR**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
13.08.2025