

CNR NO. DLWT01-006614-2016  
SC NO. 58056/2016  
STATE Vs. CHIRAG and Anr.  
FIR NO. 430/2016  
PS (Tilak Nagar)  
u/s 302/34 IPC

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Chirag is produced from J/C.

Accused Rajan is present on bail.

IO/Insp. Raj Kumar is not present despite service.

However, intimation seeking exemption has been received by this court. For the reasons mentioned in the application, exemption is allowed for today. **Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Otherwise, today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW-21 ASI Ved Prakash is partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred as no time left today. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW SI Rajpal Meena is present but discharged unexamined for today. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **03.11.2025. Case property, if any be summoned for NDOH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
08.10.2025