

SC NO. 58056-2016
FIR NO. 430/2016
PS: Tilak Nagar

State Vs. Chirag
U/s 302/34 IPC

03.11.2025

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Accused Chirag produced from JC.
Accused Rajan is present on bail.

IO/Inspector Raj Kumar is not present. *Let bailable warrants be issued against him for an amount of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount.*

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance on behalf of witness Inspector Raj Pal Meena is filed.

Heard. Perused.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the same stands disposed of as allowed. Issue summons afresh to appear before the court on NDOH.

Today, the present matter is fixed for PE.

PW21/HC Ved Prakash examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **20.11.2025**. *Case property, if any, be summoned for NDOH.*

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
03.11.2025