

SC no. 58056/2016
State Vs. Chirag & Ors.
FIR no. 430/2016
PS : Tilak Nagar

09.01.2026

Present : Sh. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Rajan is present on bail.

Accused Chirag is produced from JC.

IO/Raj Kumar is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

IO/ACP Raj Kumar is present upon service of summons. He is partly examined and his examination in chief is deferred due to paucity of time. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/SI Rajpal is present upon service of summons. He is examined and cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused persons. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Summons issued to PW-7/Ritu is received back unserved with the report that no such persons is residing at the said address. **She be summoned through IO for NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026. Case property if any be summoned for NDOH.**

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi
09.01.2026