

8SC58056/2016
STATE Vs. CHIRAG & Ors.
FIR No. 430/2016
PS Tilak Nagar
13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Chirag.
IO/ ACP (Retired) Raj Kumar in person.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

Summons to Inspector Rajpal received back served.
However, a written intimation has been sent for his personal
exemption that he is busy in PM arrangement.

Exemption granted.

Let fresh summons be sent to Inspector Raj Pal for
NDOH.

IO/ Retired ACP Raj Kumar is present upon service of
summons. He is partly examined as PW-24 and cross-examination is
deferred. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Let fresh notice be issued to retired ACP Raj Kumar.

Put up for PE on **07.04.2026**.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ02/West/THC/Delhi
13.03.2026