

CNR No. DLWT01-006614-2016  
STATE VS. CHIRAG & RAJAN  
SC No. 58056/2016  
FIR No. 430/2016  
PS TILAK NAGAR  
U/s 302/34 IPC

07.04.2026

**Ld. Trainee Officer, Ms. Simran Walia is under Court Attachment with undersigned as per notification bearing no. DJA/Acd./Induction(DJS)/Batch-2025/1755 dated 02.04.2026 from 06.04.2026 to 10.04.2026.**

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Nitin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Chirag.  
Accused Chirag produced from JC.  
Accused Rajan present on bail.  
IO/ACP (Retired) Raj Kumar in person.  
Inspector Rajpal Meena in person.  
MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW/IO/ACP (Retired) Raj Kumar is present upon service of summons. He is partly examined as PW-24 and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for the want of DVR. **He be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

PW/ Inspector Rajpal Meena is present upon service. He is discharged unexamined for want of DVR.

**Let DVR be summoned from concerned JJB for NDOH positively.**

Put up for PE on **04.05.2026**.

**(VINEET KUMAR)**  
**ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI**  
**07.04.2026**