

CNR No.DLWT01-006614-2016

SC No. 58056/2016

State Vs. Chirag & Ors.

FIR No.430/2016

PS Tilak Nagar

U/s 302/34 IPC

16.05.2026

Present : Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Chirag produced from JC.

Accused Rajan present on bail.

PW-12/Ashok Kumar present upon service of summons for clarifications. However, he is discharged for today. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

IO/Insp. Raj Kumar present in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to SI Rajpal received back served, however, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on his behalf. The same stands allowed. ***He be summoned afresh for NDOH.***

Summons sent to Director, FSL for the purpose of deputing an expert for playing CCTV footages which could not be played in the court on LDOH. However, neither any any official is present on behalf of FSL for the purpose of playing the CCTV footages nor any intimation has been received in this regard. ***Issue BWs against the Director, FSL in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount.***

Dr. Vivek Kumar not present despite service of

summons. **Issue B/Ws against him in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount for the NDOH.**

PW/Retrd. Om Prakash and Dr.Ruchi Sharma present upon service of summons. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged as **PW-25** and **PW-26** respectively.

No other PW present for examination.

Put up now for PE on 29.05.2026. Witnesses be summoned as per L.O.W a/w MHC(M) concerned with case property, if any for NDOH.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
16.05.2026